1/2
[bar]
[°C]
DN 125-150 (5" - 6")
DN 80-100 (3" - 4")
DN 25-65 (1" - 2¹/2")
DN 15-20 (¹/2" - ³/4")
B13 - Flanged heavy duty ball valve ¹/2" - 6"

 Bore F Full bore
 Face to face dimension A ANSI B16.10
 Size 015-150 DN 15-150 (¹/2" - 6")
 Materials body / ball
C Body carbon steel ASTM A150N
S Body stainless steel AISI 316
S Ball stainless steel AISI 316L
 Materials seat ring T Seat ring PTFE
 Special executions +MP Bracket + coupling (AISI 316)
Type code
Dimensions
B1322FA face to face dim. DN 15-150 ANSI B16.10
Other materials on request
B1322FA with ISO 5211 bracket
DN Size L A H LH F ⌀G ISO 5211 Torques [Nm] [kg]ANSI 150
B1322FA.015.SST 15 ¹/2" 108 87 35 160 8 12 F03 7 3,9
B1322FA.020.SST 20 ³/4" 117 94 41 160 8 12 F03 12 4,2
B1322FA.025.SST 25 1" 127 106 50 175 10 16 F04 19 5,8
B1322FA.032.SST 32 1¹/4" 140 116 54 210 10 16 F04 21 8,3
B1322FA.040.SST 40 1¹/2" 165 120 59 210 10 16 F05 38 10,8
B1322FA.050.SST 50 2" 178 147 72 275 14 22 F05 49 15,1
B1322FA.065.SST 65 2¹/2" 190 162 86 275 14 22 F07 90 23,5
B1322FA.080.SST 80 3" 203 178 89 370 19 27 F07 110 29
B1322FA.100.SST 100 4" 229 192 105 370 19 27 F10 164 41,6
B1322FA.150.SST 150 6" 394 287 158 700 30 42 F12 405 114
DN Size Xmin Y ⌀Z ISO 5211
B1322FA.015.SST 15 ¹/2" 10 40 9x9 F03
B1322FA.020.SST 20 ³/4" 10 40 9x9 F03
B1322FA.025.SST 25 1" 12 60 11x11 F04